

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents) GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

May 20, 2023

To,

The Board of Directors
Sahana System Limited
Office – 303, Earth Arise,
Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Road,
Vejalpur, Ahmedabad – 380051, Gujarat.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: Proposed Initial Public Offer (IPO) of SAHANA SYSTEM LIMITED (the "Company")

## Sub: Consent Letter

We, the undersigned, hereby give our consent to act as 'Registrar to the Issue' to the Proposed Public Issue of 'Sahana System Limited' on the EMERGE Platform of NSE Limited pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 and Section 32 of the Companies Act 2013, we have no objection to our name being inserted as the 'Registrar to the Issue' in the Draft Prospectus and Prospectus which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof.

We authorize 'Sahana System Limited' to deliver a copy of this consent letter to SEBI / Stock Exchange / Registrar of Companies, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 and Section 32 of the Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, as amended.

Name : Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Address : 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East)

Mumbai-400011, Maharashtra India

Telephone Number : +91 022 4961 4132
Fax Number : +91 022 3199 8810
E-mail Id : support@purvashare.com
Investor grievance e-mail : support@purvashare.com
Website : www.purvashare.com
Contact Person : Ms. Deepali Dhuri
SEBI Registration Number : INR000001112

CIN : U67120MH1993PTC074079

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Deepali Dhuri

Compliance Officer